

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 22-3566, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Action: Authorization to Approve and Process Payment

Payee: Heartland Alliance, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Case management, professional development and employment services for the SEED diversion

program, created through the Safety & Justice Challenge

Fiscal Impact: FY 2022 \$388,888.00

Accounts:

11900.1205.53849.520840.00000.00000 (\$231,690.34) 11287.1205.39001.521314.00000.00000 (\$157,197.66)

Contract Number(s): 1205-2004

Summary: Authorization to approve and process payment to Heartland Alliance for services provided through the MacArthur Foundation Safety & Justice Challenge SEED diversion program. This program is funded by the Safety & Justice Challenge grant award from the MacArthur Foundation and designated Justice Advisory Coucnil funds. This request seeks to establish a new purchase order to process payment of unencumbered funds from the original program contract.